2024 SEASONAL LAKE USE PERMIT REQUEST

By using this form, you are agreeing to receive your permit by mail. We are not responsible for any errors within the mailing

system.

A lake use permit is required for all vessels before entering the waters of Big Bear Lake

Registered vessels

Motorized vessels up to 26 feet and sailboats over 8 feet in length, power boats, personal watercraft, eFoil boards

(valid April 1, 2024 March 31, 2025)

\$130.⁰⁰



Non-registered vessels

Non-registered permits are not available for purchase through the mail

A quagga inspection must be performed at the time of purchase for all non-registered vessels. This purchase and inspection can be done at any BBMWD launch ramp or marina that sells non-registered permits.

Vessel information (Must be completed in full)

-					
Registered owner			STATE REGISTRATION #(CF)	VESSEL DESCRIPTION	
NAME					
MAILING ADDRESS (YOUR PERMIT WILL BE MAILED TO THIS ADDRESS)					
CITY	STATE	ZIP			
0111	onnie	20			
PHONE NUMBER					

Qty____x\$130_____

Payments accepted by check or credit card

By submitting payment, you agree to the following conditions for issuance of a Lake Use Permit:

- 1. This permit to operate a boat on Big Bear Lake (herein "Lake") is subject to regulations governing the operation of boats on Lake, now, or hereafter be established by the Big Bear Municipal Water District (herein "District").
- This 2024 seasonal Lake Use Permit expires 3/31/25. This permit can be terminated for failure to comply with the terms of this permit or regulations, without refund of the permit fee. Owner/operator shall remove the boat from the Lake upon receipt of notice of revocation of permit. If the boat is not removed, the District may cause the boat to be removed and stored at the expense of the owner.
- 3. Owner shall save, defend, hold harmless, and indemnify District, its officers, agents and employees free and harmless from claims, costs, attorney's fees, for damage and harm arising out of owner's use of a boat pursuant to this permit.
- 4. The boat shall be launched at a site approved by the District and in compliance with regulations concerning invasive species.
- 5. The District is not responsible for any errors within the mailing system. A \$10 fee will be charged for replacement permits.
- 6. By purchasing a Lake Use Permit I certify that my vessel will be clean, drained, and dry prior to entering the water in order to prevent quagga or zebra mussel infestation in Big Bear Lake. I also certify that after using my vessel in any other freshwater body it will be clean, drained, and dry prior to launching on Big Bear Lake.
- 7. The purchase of this permit does not guarantee availability of our facility.

Make checks payable to: BIG BEAR MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

This section must be completed in its entirety for credit card processing.

I authorize the Big Bear Municipal Water District to charge the below indicated credit card. This payment authorization is for the goods/services described below, for the amount indicated below only, and is valid for one time use only. I certify that I am an authorized user of this credit card and that I will not dispute the payment with my credit card company; so long as the transaction corresponds to the terms indicated in this form. Credit card information is not stored.

CARD HOLDER'S NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER		
BILLING ADDRESS			EXP. DATE	CCV (SECURITY CODE)	
CITY	STATE	ZIP	AUTHORIZED AMOUNT		
PHONE NUMBER			SIGNATURE (Place your name here to approve credit card processing)		

Completed form may be mailed to Big Bear Municipal Water District, PO Box 2863, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315 or emailed to lakepermit@bbmwd.net